Two (2) days each semester shall be minimum days for use as teacher-parent conference days in 

grades K-8. A minimum day shall meet the requirements of NAC 387.105, which requires that such 
a day be two-thirds of a full school day in session. 

6. If a teacher has a contract for days beyond the one hundred eighty-four (184) days for the five-day 

schools and one hundred fifty-four (154) days for the four-day schools of his/her contract, the rate of 
pay will be 1/184; 1/154 of his/her contracted salary for each additional day worked. These 
additional days will be paid at 1/184; 1/154 of the teacher’s contracted salary, with retirement

[...]

Specifics regarding the 4-day school calendar shall be established through the negotiations 
process.  The calendar shall be published by April 1st each year.  Unless negotiated 
otherwise, the normal 4-day work week shall be Monday through Thursday.  

3. The work day for the bargaining unit members on a 4-day week shall be: 

One hundred fifty-one (151) workdays at eight (8) hours and thirty-two (32) minutes per day. 

4. Contracted Days: 
5-Day School Week 
184 days x 7 hrs. = 1288 hrs. 
(420 mins./day @ 184 days = 77,280 mins.) 
Total time = 7 hrs. + a minimum 30 minute duty-free lunch 
4-Day School Week

[...]

Two (2) days each semester shall be minimum days for use as teacher-parent conference days in grades K-8. A minimum day shall meet the requirements of NAC 387.105, which requires that such a day be two-thirds of a full school day in session.
	6. If a teacher has a contract for days beyond the one hundred eighty-four (184) days for the five-day schools and one hundred fifty-four (154) days for the four-day schools of his/her contract, the rate of pay will be 1/184; 1/154 of his/her contract...
	a. Counselor contracts will be extended according to the following scale:
	i. Counselors at Carlin, Jackpot, Owyhee, and Wells Combined